# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Typographical error in the DOC DATE for assignor Shashwat Srivastav from 10/24/2008 to 10/23/2008 previously recorded on Reel 021736 Frame 0020. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Exclusive rights, title and interest. |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| BRADLEY GENE CALDER | 10/23/2008     |
| JU WANG             | 10/23/2008     |
| ARILD E. SKJOLSVOLD | 10/23/2008     |
| Shashwat Srivastav  | 10/23/2008     |
| Niranjan Nilakantan | 10/23/2008     |
| Deepali Bhardwaj    | 10/23/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way     |
| City:           | Redmond               |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON            |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                 |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       |          | Number |
|---------------------|----------|--------|
| Application Number: | 12258050 |        |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501006581

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: cschurle@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook Hardy & Bacon LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

PATENT

REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0324

OF \$40.00 1225805

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | MFCP.143517    |
|--|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | John S. Golian |
| Total Attachments: 12 source=MFCP_143517_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=MFCP_143517_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=MFCP_143517_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document#page1.tif source=MFCP_143517_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document#page2.tif source=MFCP_143517_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document#page3.tif source=MFCP_143517_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document#page4.tif source=MFCP_143517_Recordation_of_Assignment_Document#page5.tif source=MFCP_143517_Marked_for_changes_Assignment#page1.tif |                |
| source=MFCP_143517_Marked_for_changes_Assignment#page2.tif source=MFCP_143517_Marked_for_changes_Assignment#page3.tif source=MFCP_143517_Marked_for_changes_Assignment#page4.tif source=MFCP_143517_Marked_for_changes_Assignment#page5.tif  |                |

PATENT REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0325 USPTO 10/27/2008 12:35:18 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (C/O MICROSO COMPANY:INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEP

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/24/2008 500686085

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| BRADLEY GENE CALDER | 10/23/2008     |
| JU WANG             | 10/23/2008     |
| ARILD E. SKJOLSVOLD | 10/23/2008     |
| SHASHWAT SRIVASTAV  | 10/24/2008     |
| NIRANJAN NILAKANTAN | 10/23/2008     |
| DEEPALI BHARDWAJ    | 10/23/2008     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | MICROSOFT CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY     |
| City:           | REDMOND               |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON            |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                 |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12258050 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: dburford@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (c/o MICROSO Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFCP.143517

PATENT REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0326 USPTO 10/27/2008 12:35:18 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (C/O MICROSO COMPANY:INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Denise R. Burford

Total Attachments: 2

source=325112\_01\_Exec\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=325112\_01\_Exec\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0327** 

M5 Docket No. 325112.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143517)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, BRADLEY GENE CALDER, JU WANG, ARILD E. SKJOLSVOLD, SHASHWAT SRIVASTAV, NIRANJAN NILAKANTAN, and DEEPALI BHARDWAJ ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PARTITION MANAGEMENT IN A PARTITIONED, SCALABLE, AND AVAILABLE STRUCTURED STORAGE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, who are associated with customer number 45809, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/258,050, filed 10/24/2008) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_; is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Page 1 of 2

3180327VI

MS Docket No. 325112.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143517)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SHASHWAT SRIVASTAV

Date

SHASHWAT SRIVASTAV

Printed Name in Native Language

NIRANJAN NILAKAN I AN Date Printed Name in Native Language

Deepali 10/02/08 DEEPALI BHARDOAT

DEFPALI RHARDWAI Date Printed Name in Native Language

3180327v1 Page 2 of 2

PATENT RECORDED: 11/04/2009 REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0329